VILLAGE OF POPLAR GROVE
“A Great Place to- Call Home”

200 N, Hill Street. Poplar Grove, 11, 61065
Phone; {813) 763-3201 - IFax: (815)765-357 |
www villageolpoplargrove-il.goy

SEPTEMBER 2023 TREASURER’S REPORT

Monthly Reports:

Attached you will find September’s financial reports.

Monthly Activitics:
s All monthly financial tasks were completed.
e Atlached is a list of all payments issued in September,

¢ Invoices scheduled to be paid in the month of October: $1,076,307.06 in AP checks, $22,526.48 in
Insurance Lixpense checks, and $4,253. 14 in EIFLS. Grand Total: $1,103,086.68.

e Attached please find the Village of Poplar Grove’s balance sheet as of 09/30/2023.

Ongoing Aclivitics

e The Tax Levy will be on the November Board Agenda,

Carina



10/09/2023 CHECK REGISTER
CHECK DATE FROM 09/01/2023 - 09/30/2023

Check Date Bank Check App Vendor Vendor Name Amount

Bank OPER COMMINGLED OPERATING ACCOUNT

09/01/2023 OPER EFTS82{E) PR BCBS OF IL BLUE CRQSS BLUE SHIELD OF ILLINOIS 15,498.70
09/01/2023 OPER EFT583(E} PR DENTAL/VISION HUMANA INSURANCE COMPANY 957.21
09/08/2023 OPER 28296 AP 0371 ABBY PEST ELIMINATION LLC 270.00
0%/08/2023 OPER 28297 AP 0006 ADT COMMERCIAL LLC 201.88
09/08/2023 OPER 28258 AP 0338 AMAZON.COM 1,208.56
09/08/2023 OPER 28299 AP 0293 AQUATEC, iNC. 395.20
09/08/2023 OPER 28300 AP 0356 B&F CONSTRUCTION CODE SERVICE, INC. 13,485.43
09/08/2023 OPER 28301 AP 0586 BALSLEY PRINTING 847.55
09/08/2023 OPER 28302 AP 0509 BANDT COMMUNICATIONS, INC. 567.82
05/08/2023 OPER 28303 AP 0035 BATTERIES PLUS OF ROCKFORD, INC 50.30
09/08/2023 OPER 28304 AP 0361 BLAIN'S FARM & FLEET 1,152.82 Vv
09/08/2023 OPER 28305 AP 0294 BOONE COUNTY JOURNAL 540.00
09/08/2023 OPER 28306 AP 0078 CARD SERVICE CENTER 3,602.00
09/08/2023 OPER 28307 AP 0078 CARD SERVICE CENTER 5,591.52
09/08/2023 OPER 28308 AP 0098 CINTAS CORPORATION #355 195.44
06/08/2023 CPER 28309 AP 0534 CIVICPLUS 7,390.10
09/08/2023 OPER 28310 AP 0278 COMED 22,060.42
09/08/2023 OPER 28311 AP 0481 EVERGREEN SEPTIC SERVICE 1,462.50
09/08/2023 OPER 28312 AP Q097 FOX VALLEY INTERNET, INC. 54.9G
09/08/2023 OPER 28313 AP 0096 FRONTIER 979.95
09/08/2023 OPER 28314 AP 0424 GO TO COMMUNICATIONS INC 309.11
09/08/2023 CPER 28315 AP 0107 GROWTH DIMENSIONS 300.00
09/08/2023 OPER 28316 AP 0109 HAWKINS, INC. 7,195.72
09/08/2023 QOPER 28317 AP 0384 HIRE TRACI ) LLC 540.00
09/08/2023 OPER 28318 AP 0364 HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 506.36
09/08/2023 OPER 28319 AP 0159 MCMAHON ASSOCIATES, INC. 39,924.05
09/08/2023 QOPER 28320 AP 0163 MEDIACOM 265.89
09/08/2023 OPER 28321 AP 0165 MENARDS 339.15
09/08/2023 OPER 28322 AP 0329 MR. GOODWATER 79.36
09/08/2023 OPER 28323 AP 0289 NATIONAL NOTARY ASSOCIATION 45.00 v
09/08/2023 OPER 28324 AP 0186 NICOR GAS 796.27
09/08/2023 OPER 28325 AP 0439 P.C.TECH2U 2,029.98
09/08/2023 QPER 28326 AP MISC PAUL SCHILLING 320.00
09/08/2023 OPER 28327 AP 0212 PHYSICIANS IMMEDIATE CARE 185.00
08/68/2023 CPER 28328 AP 0211 PITNEY BOWES INC. 12,884.00
09/08/2023 QPER 28329 AP 0618 PLAY ILLINOIS LLC 410.00
09/08/2023 OPER 28330 AP 0220 ROCKFORD BUSINESS SYSTEMS, INC 136.98
09/08/2023 OPER 28331 AP 0239 SHERWIN WILLIAMS CO. 121.52
09/08/2023 OPER 28332 AP 0217 SCLUTIONS BANK 13,870.00
09/08/2023 OPER 28333 AP 0319 SOSNOWSKI SZETO, LLP 8,626.40
03/08/2023 GPER 28334 AP 0355 TESTINC. 20,114.57
09/08/2023 CPER 28335 AP 0593 TESTING SERVICE CORPORATION 2,790.00
09/08/2023 OPER 28336 AP 0259 TWIN TOWERS INC. 275.00
09/08/2023 OPER 28337 AP 0261 U.S. CELLULAR 216.59
09/08/2023 OPER 28338 AP 0262 USA BLUE BOOK 1,186.18
09/08/2023 OPER 28339 AP 05597 VERIZCN 192.37
09/08/2023 QOPER 28340 AP 0429 WEX BANK - MARATHON FLEET CARD 1,402.84
09/08/2023 OPER 28341 AP 0259 TWIN TOWERS INC. 45.00
05/08/2023 CPER 28342 AP 0361 BLAIN'S FARM & FLEET 533.82
09/08/2023 OPER Various PR Payroll PAYROLL 13,001.24
09/08/2023 OPER EFTS84(E) PR IRS INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE 3,780.55
09/08/2023 OPER EFTS85(E) PR STATE OF IL STATE OF ILLINOIS 758.17
09/13/2023 OPER 28344 AP 0165 MENARDS 30.98
09/13/2023 OPER 28343 PR NCPERS NCPERS 112.00
05/18/2023 OPER 28345 AP 0194 NORTHWESTERN ILLINGCIS MUNICIPAL CLK 110.00
09/20/2023 OPER 141(E) AP 0491 BB COMMUNITY LEASING SERVICES INC. 2,252.11

09/20/2023 OPER 142(€) AP 0217 SOLUTIONS BANK 2,001.03



10/09/2023

CHECK REGISTER
CHECK DATE FROM 05/01/2023 - 09/30/2023

Bank OPER COMMINGLED OPERATING ACCOUNT

09/22/2023
09/22/2023
09/22/2023
09/22/2023
09/22/2023

OPER
OPER
OPER
OPER
OPER

Total of 83 Checks:
Less 2 Void Checks:
Total of 81 Disbursements:

Various

EFT586{F)
EFT587(E)
EFTS88(E)
EFTS89(E)

App Vendor VendarName Amount
PR Payroll PAYROLL 14,385.01
PR IRS INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE 4,314.25
PR STATE OF IL STATE OF ILLINOIS 8§50.22
PR IMRF IMRF 4,090.15
PR UNION DUES L.U.G.E. LOCAL 150 32994
238,173.11
1,197.82
236,975.29
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